DSWD-GF-010A | REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023



## NOTICE OF AWARD

2 9 FEB 2024

REYNALDO G, CUETO Proprietor Sary Stationery Trading 141 Mahogany St., Santo Nino, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Chiu

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. KC-2024-02-0016 for the "Purchase and Delivery of Training Supplies for the Conduct of Ceac Activities in the Municipality of Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Eighty-Two Thousand One</u> Hundred Seven Pesos Only (Php82,107.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III **Regional Director** Head of the Procuring Entity Received by Bidde SA (Signature over Printed Name) Date:

PAGE 1 of 1



DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts, Malate , Mania, Philippines, 1004 Website http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph. Tel Nos . 5328-5111 to 5115



DSWD MIMAROPA Region PURCHASE ORDER

	273-909-	OGANY ST., SANTO NIÑO, CALAPAN CITY, ORIENTAL MINDORO	Mode of Proc	urement SHOPP	ING FOR GOODS
		mish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein			
ce of D	elivery .	BONGABONG, ORIENTAL MINDORO	Delivery Tem	FOB Destinatio	0
te of De	livery	15 Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Approved PO		m Government P	
itock/ operty No	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	рс	CARTOLINA, Assorted (light colors of pink, blue, orange, yellow, green and white	350	9.50	3,325.00
2	pc	Manila Paper .36" x 48"	600	6.00	3,600.00
3	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A4, 80 gsm, HARD COPY	30	275.00	8,250.00
4	рс	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft with garter, legal	726	16.00	11,616.00
5	рс	MARKER, whiteboard, black, PILOT	30	55.00	1,650.00
6	рс	MARKER, permanent, black, bullet type, PILOT	230	36.00	8,280.00
7	pc	MARKER, permanent, blue, bullet type, PILOT	230	36.00	8,280.00
8	рс	NOTEBOOK, stenographer	726	24.00	17,424.00
9	roll	TAPE, MASKING, 48mm, ARMAK	30	88.00	2,640.00
10	рс	PEN, black, HBW	726	6.00	4,356.00
11	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48mm, ARMAK	29	40.00	1,160.00
12	pair	SCISSOR, heavy duty (stainless), 8" HBW	30	78.00	2,340.00
13	рс	ID holder with Jacket	726	11.00	7,986.00
14	roll	TAPE, packaging, 48mm, CROCODILE	30	40.00	1,200.00
		***Nothing follows***			
		Page 1 of 1			
		PR# KC-2024-02-0016			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php93,550.00 PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF TRAINING SUPPLIES FOR THE CONDUCT OF CEAC ACTIVITIES IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BONGABONG, ORIENTAL MINDORO			
		Prepared by: Sheiwe Ann M. Domingo			
(Total Amount in Words)		Eighty-Two Thousand One Hundred Seven Pesos only			PHP 82,107.00
		to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percen-	for every day	of delay shall be u	noosed on the
idelivere		Signature over Printed Martie of Supplier	Very truly yo	MUCA-	NOSO, CESO III e of Authorized Official
und Clus unds Av	ailable	Date 0 229	ORS/BURS Date of the Amount :	ORS/BURS:	128-2024-03 - MAR 202

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

*iiGEPS* 

## Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4725461)

## Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WEL	Award Type:		
10550533	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. M	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Pł Office Supj	Contract Amount:		
KC-2024-02-0016	Awardee : SARY STATIONERY TRADING	Php82,107.00		
Bid Notice Title:	Address :	Award Date:		
KC-2024-02-0016 -	141 MAHOGANY ST., STO. NINO Calapan City Oriental Mindoro,	29-Feb-2024		
PURCHASE AND DELIVERY	Region IV-B, Philippines	Publish Date:		
OF TRAINING SUPPLIES				07-Mar-2024
FOR THE CONDUCT OF	Line Item # Product/Service/Pr	oject Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
CEAC ACTIVITIES IN THE	Office Supplies and Devices, Pu 1 Supplies for CEAC Activities of A	Php93,550.00		
MUNICIPALITY OF	Mindoro, 44120000, 1, Lot	Contract Number:		
BONGABONG, ORIENTAL		KC-2024-02-0013		
MINDORO	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.			Proceed Date:
Approved Budget:				08-Mar-2024
Php93,550.00				Contract Effectivity
Procurement Mode:				Date:
Shopping -				08-Mar-2024
Ordinary/Regular Office				Contract End Date:
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.				23-Mar-2024
52.1.b)				Created By:
Classification:				Harvy B. Calabio
Goods				Date Created:
Category:				07-Mar-2024
Office Supplies and Devices				Approver:
Applicable Procurement				Harvy B. Calabio
Rules:				View Documents:
Implementing Rules and				5
Regulations				
Funding Source:				
World Bank (WB)				
Funding Instrument:				
Loans / Grants				
Area of Delivery:				
Oriental Mindoro				
Delivery Period:				
15 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				